Vehicle parts and tire store (including installation) H 

Vehicle, boat, mobile home, trailer, and camping trailer sales room or lot H 

Vehicle salvage yard H 

Wholesaling or distribution uses H 

1 
  (2) The following fees per impact level shall apply: 2 

(A) For low impact use, the fee is two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500)  3 

up to and including fifty (50) acres, plus fifty dollars ($50) per acre over fifty (50) acres. 4 

(B) For medium impact use, the fee is four thousand dollars ($4,000) up to and  5 

including fifty (50) acres, plus fifty dollars ($50) per acre over fifty (50) acres. 6 

(C) For high impact use, the fee is five thousand, five hundred dollars ($5,500)  7 

up to and including fifty (50) acres, plus fifty dollars ($50) per acre over fifty (50) acres. 8 

(D) For a mobile home as a one-family dwelling, the fee is two hundred dollars  9 

($200). 10 

(E) For a day care center in a single family residence, the fee is one hundred  11